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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DRILLHOLE

2007

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.16 g/t

Copper 0.22 %

A 10-metre drill interval in drill hole BCG-07-01, 

including 0.27 gram per tonne gold and 0.5 per cent 

copper over 2.0 metres and 0.08 gram per tonne gold 

with 0.13 per cent copper over 47.0 metres

Assessment Report 30339.

N

SOUTHWEST

2007

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.15 g/t

Copper 0.11 %

To the south west another drill hole (BCG-07-02) 

yielded intercepts of 0.06 and 0.15 gram per tonne gold 

with 0.16 and 0.11 per cent copper over 2.0 and 4.0 

metres, respectively

Assessment Report 30339

N

NORTHEAST

2004

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Copper 0.121 %

Silver 119.9 g/t

a sample (185182) taken up slope to the north east

Assessment Report 27790

N

SAMPLE

2004

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 0.22 g/t

Copper 0.05 % Stealth Minerals Ltd., News Release, July 16, 2004.

N

SAMPLE

2004

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 0.14 g/t

Copper 0.063 %

two chip samples (204825 and 204833) yielded 0.30 

and 0.41 gram per tonne gold with 0.123 and 0.118 per 

cent copper over 1.00 metre, respectively, from a zone 

that averaged 0.14 gram per tonne gold and 0.063 per 

cent copper over 26.5 metres

Assessment Report 27790

N
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